
2024-2025 Trinity Christian College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-23   Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-11   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Mercado, Bibi 25-24 708 28.3 91-286 .318 22-100 .220 45-70 .643 11 46 57 2.3 38 1 45 92 5 48 249 10.0
23 Goodwin, Destiny 18-13 493 27.4 67-209 .321 1-16 .063 45-60 .750 48 83 131 7.3 40 1 26 66 4 20 180 10.0
01 Alexander, Amena 18-11 575 31.9 66-210 .314 23-84 .274 18-24 .750 9 72 81 4.5 29 0 38 75 3 26 173 9.6
22 Smith, Kyla 26-15 628 24.2 69-247 .279 6-51 .118 94-131 .718 19 70 89 3.4 35 0 26 72 5 9 238 9.2
11 Berrien, Desire 26-25 746 28.7 82-190 .432 0-2 .000 59-85 .694 70 179 249 9.6 57 0 9 50 24 19 223 8.6
45 Anane, Anastasia 11-5 220 20.0 26-74 .351 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 26 51 77 7.0 32 1 8 21 21 6 58 5.3
33 Arnett, Lorena 21-17 518 24.7 25-78 .321 8-38 .211 16-37 .432 21 55 76 3.6 34 0 20 59 1 22 74 3.5
03 Gibson, Laila 21-8 262 12.5 13-70 .186 4-20 .200 8-15 .533 3 11 14 0.7 33 0 8 42 1 4 38 1.8
12 Martens, Miliana 22-1 287 13.0 15-40 .375 3-11 .273 4-6 .667 12 25 37 1.7 22 1 13 31 0 7 37 1.7
14 Davis, Brittony 10-1 162 16.2 4-22 .182 1-4 .250 6-20 .300 3 23 26 2.6 10 0 15 39 0 5 15 1.5
10 Painter, Grace 25-10 534 21.4 14-46 .304 1-10 .100 7-9 .778 12 35 47 1.9 47 0 12 36 3 13 36 1.4
20 McGuire, Aliciana 18-0 120 6.7 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 5 6 0.3 3 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.2
Total 26 5253 202.0 473-1482 .319 69-336 .205 309-466 .663 283 732 1015 39.0 380 4 222 605 67 181 1328 51.08
Opponents 26 5249 201.9 812-1917 .424 192-607 .316 284-422 .673 427 774 1201 46.2 416 5 486 337 67 385 2100 80.77

Team Statistics TCC OPP
SCORING 1328 2100
    Points Per Game 51.1 80.8
    Scoring Margin -29.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 473-1482 812-1917
    Field Goal Pct .319 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 69-336 192-607
    3PT FG Pct .205 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-466 284-422
    FT Pct .663 .673
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 1015 1201
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 46.2
    Rebounds Margin -7.2 –
ASSISTS 222 486
    Assists Per Game 8.5 18.7
TURNOVERS 605 337
    Turnovers Per Game 23.3 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -10.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.4
STEALS 181 385
    Steals Per Game 7.0 14.8
BLOCKS 67 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 87 790
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-7 14-56
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Trinity Christian
(IL) 304 316 344 354 8 1328
Opponents 567 481 513 524 15 2100

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 at Taylor (IN) L 56-87 295
11/06/24 at Lawrence Tech L 44-71 0
11/09/24 at Goshen L 45-60 0
11/13/24 GREAT LAKES CHRISTIAN L 56-62 0
11/16/24 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE (MO) L 56-65 0

* 11/20/24 at Governors State L 40-94 132
* 11/26/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) L 70-74 0
* 12/07/24 INDIANA SOUTH BEND (IN) L 48-82 0

12/10/24 at Aurora L 52-87 128
* 12/14/24 at Saint Xavier (IL) L 38-88 0
* 12/18/24 GOVERNORS STATE L 45-82 0
* 12/21/24 VITERBO L 47-83 87
* 01/04/25 at Judson (IL) W 73-71 50
* 01/08/25 at Calumet (IN) W 77-66 60
* 01/11/25 INDIANA NORTHWEST L 54-83 0
* 01/15/25 ST. AMBROSE (IA) L 64-67 0
* 01/22/25 at St. Francis (IL) L 40-102 125
* 01/25/25 at Indiana South Bend (IN) L 55-103 0
* 01/29/25 SAINT XAVIER (IL) L 42-94 0
* 02/01/25 at Viterbo L 47-82 0
* 02/05/25 JUDSON (IL) L 59-63 0
* 02/08/25 at Indiana Northwest L 39-94 0
* 02/13/25 CALUMET (IN) W 59-52 0
* 02/15/25 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) L 40-127 0
* 02/19/25 at Holy Cross L 38-83 0
* 02/22/25 at St. Ambrose (IA) L 42-78 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Trinity Christian College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Mercado, Bibi 19-19 545 28.7 72-231 .312 16-72 .222 40-60 .667 9 37 46 2.4 25 1 35 75 4 43 200 10.5
23 Goodwin, Destiny 12-9 346 28.8 46-150 .307 1-10 .100 33-42 .786 35 61 96 8.0 26 0 18 50 1 12 126 10.5
01 Alexander, Amena 14-8 453 32.4 51-171 .298 19-70 .271 16-22 .727 7 65 72 5.1 23 0 34 56 1 14 137 9.8
22 Smith, Kyla 20-12 506 25.3 58-200 .290 6-39 .154 70-98 .714 15 61 76 3.8 24 0 21 56 3 7 192 9.6
11 Berrien, Desire 20-20 617 30.9 64-142 .451 0-2 .000 45-65 .692 55 147 202 10.1 44 0 8 39 19 15 173 8.7
45 Anane, Anastasia 5-2 109 21.8 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 10 23 33 6.6 17 0 3 11 10 4 29 5.8
33 Arnett, Lorena 15-11 378 25.2 18-52 .346 7-22 .318 13-29 .448 16 47 63 4.2 21 0 10 41 1 16 56 3.7
03 Gibson, Laila 18-8 251 13.9 12-67 .179 3-18 .167 8-15 .533 3 10 13 0.7 31 0 8 41 1 4 35 1.9
12 Martens, Miliana 16-1 239 14.9 13-31 .419 3-10 .300 2-4 .500 8 24 32 2.0 18 1 11 30 0 6 31 1.9
10 Painter, Grace 20-10 448 22.4 12-39 .308 1-10 .100 3-4 .750 9 29 38 1.9 35 0 11 30 3 10 28 1.4
14 Davis, Brittony 4-0 56 14.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 1 8 9 2.3 2 0 5 21 0 0 5 1.3
20 McGuire, Aliciana 14-0 105 7.5 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.2
Total 20 4053 202.7 361-1132 .319 56-253 .221 237-352 .673 207 576 783 39.2 269 2 166 466 43 133 1019 50.95
Opponents 20 4049 202.5 660-1522 .434 145-467 .310 203-304 .668 334 605 939 47.0 300 4 382 243 45 303 1668 83.40

Team Statistics TCC OPP
SCORING 1019 1668
    Points Per Game 51.0 83.4
    Scoring Margin -32.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 361-1132 660-1522
    Field Goal Pct .319 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 56-253 145-467
    3PT FG Pct .221 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 2.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-352 203-304
    FT Pct .673 .668
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.2
REBOUNDS 783 939
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 47.0
    Rebounds Margin -7.8 –
ASSISTS 166 382
    Assists Per Game 8.3 19.1
TURNOVERS 466 243
    Turnovers Per Game 23.3 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -11.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.6
STEALS 133 303
    Steals Per Game 6.7 15.2
BLOCKS 43 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.3
ATTENDANCE 87 367
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-9 10-37
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Trinity Christian
(IL) 229 258 262 260 8 1019
Opponents 463 379 408 403 15 1668

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Governors State L 40-94 132
11/26/24 ST. FRANCIS (IL) L 70-74 0
12/07/24 INDIANA SOUTH BEND (IN) L 48-82 0
12/14/24 at  Saint Xavier (IL) L 38-88 0
12/18/24 GOVERNORS STATE L 45-82 0
12/21/24 VITERBO L 47-83 87
01/04/25 at  Judson (IL) W 73-71 50
01/08/25 at  Calumet (IN) W 77-66 60
01/11/25 INDIANA NORTHWEST L 54-83 0
01/15/25 ST. AMBROSE (IA) L 64-67 0
01/22/25 at  St. Francis (IL) L 40-102 125
01/25/25 at  Indiana South Bend (IN) L 55-103 0
01/29/25 SAINT XAVIER (IL) L 42-94 0
02/01/25 at  Viterbo L 47-82 0
02/05/25 JUDSON (IL) L 59-63 0
02/08/25 at  Indiana Northwest L 39-94 0
02/13/25 CALUMET (IN) W 59-52 0
02/15/25 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) L 40-127 0
02/19/25 at  Holy Cross L 38-83 0
02/22/25 at  St. Ambrose (IA) L 42-78 0


